7 Yes, (

Mayor 5/01/01 Adopted Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2001-047

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CENTRAL PENINSULA GENERAL HOSPITAL TO PURCHASE AN OEC C-ARM

- WHEREAS, Central Peninsula General Hospital has gone through a competitive process and GE-OEC has submitted the lowest bid; and
- WHEREAS, as a result of the on-site clinical evaluations, a vote by the physicians on the Surgery Committee, and the quotes received, the hospital has recommended the purchase of the GE-OEC C-Arm; and
- WHEREAS, both the CPGH Inc. Board of Directors and Service Area Board have approved the purchase of the GE-OEC C-Arm; and
- WHEREAS, The purchase of a new C-Arm was approved in fiscal year 2001 capital projects budget and funds are available in account no. 600.81111.01610.49999.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That the Assembly approves the purchase of the GE-OEC C-Arm not to exceed \$150,000.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY 2001.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST:

÷.,

PENNINGU PENNINGU Time Tige . Murphy, Borough Clerk Resolution 2001-047 Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska Page 1 of 1